

**SECTION-IIB**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 5715 OF 2014**  
(Application for Bail)

**IN**  
**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2232 OF 2010**

JAGBIR SINGH ... Appellant  
VERSUS  
STATE OF HARYANA ... Respondent

**OFFICE REPORT**

Mr. Sanay Jain, Advocate for the Appellant has on 18.02.2014 filed application for Bail with affidavit on behalf of Appellant which has been registered as CrI. Misc. Petition No. 5715/2014.

It is submitted that the sole respondent is represented through Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Advocate.

It is further submitted that Original Records pertaining to Trial Court has been received and the same is available in the Court room for reference.

It is further submitted that since additional documents has not been field by the Counsel for the parties, the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Court of Registrar on 05.12.2012, when the following Order was passed:

**"Both sides submit that no further steps are required. Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules."**

It is lastly submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has not filed additional documents, so far.

The application for bail in the matter above mentioned is therefore listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 13th day of March, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Sanjay Jain, Advocate
2. Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR